
Methodist (1-12, 0-3 USA So) -vs- NC Wesleyan College (13-4, 5-1 USA So)
01/25/22 at Rocky Mount, N.C. (Everett Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Methodist 87

NC Wesleyan College 98

Date: 01/25/22
Time: 7:30 P.M.
Attendance: 186
Site: Rocky Mount, N.C. (Everett Gymnasium)
Notes: Coaches vs. Cancer (Suits and Sneakers Game)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 36 51 87
NC Wesleyan College 54 44 98

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Dante Burden * 37 13-20 3-6 9-10 0-5 5 1 6 1 1 6 38
40 Clayton Coe * 40 6-13 5-10 3-4 2-6 8 4 1 1 0 1 20
03 Kevin McLaughlin Jr. * 36 3-8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 2 7
11 Tomas Stevens * 24 3-6 1-4 0-1 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 7
22 Brone Brinson * 23 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 0
24 Jeremy Mull 24 3-9 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 7
42 James Wilds III 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
34 Derrick Newberry 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
52 Nehemiah McClain 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Suwo Mavikdidze 3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-69 11-31 12-17 9-21 30 13 14 9 1 10 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-36   41.67 % 4-12   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 17-33   51.52 % 7-19   36.84 % 10-15   66.67 %
Total 32-69   46.4 % 11-31   35.5 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Team Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Damon McDowell * 29 9-20 8-16 5-7 0-3 3 2 3 4 0 1 31
25 Sal Young * 36 9-12 0-0 1-4 5-15 20 1 8 2 0 2 19
21 Isaiah Lewis * 21 8-11 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 4 2 2 0 1 16
04 Brayden Dixon * 26 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 4 2 1 0 5
11 Khalid Chavis * 30 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 8 3 0 2 0
20 Austin Manley 20 6-9 4-6 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 1 1 0 16
12 Rj Bailey 10 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
10 Marquis Eskew 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
32 Kyron Kelly 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2
01 Dylan Drinkwater 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
02 Patrick Gee 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
22 Drake Thompson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 39-69 14-30 6-12 14-32 46 16 30 19 2 7 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-33   63.64 % 8-15   53.33 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 18-36   50.00 % 6-15   40.00 % 2-7   28.57 %
Total 39-69   56.5 % 14-30   46.7 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NC Wesleyan College
19:45 TURNOVER  by DIXON,BRAYDEN

STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE 19:44
MISS 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,BRAYDEN
19:19 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,SAL

MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,TOMAS 19:07
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL

18:45 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,SAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by LEWIS,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE 18:15
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL

18:09 TURNOVER  by DIXON,BRAYDEN
TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 18:00

17:57 STEAL  by CHAVIS,KHALID
FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE 17:55

17:36 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON
-- ASSIST ASSIST by YOUNG,SAL

GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 17:23 2-7 H 5
16:59 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,SAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by CHAVIS,KHALID
FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 16:59

16:59 2-10 H 8 GOOD FT by YOUNG,SAL
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 16:51
FOUL TE TECH by TEAM 16:51

16:51 2-11 H 9 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,DAMON
SUB IN by NEWBERRY,DERRICK 16:51
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 16:51
MISS JUMPER by COE,CLAYTON 16:40
REBOUND OFF by NEWBERRY,DERRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by NEWBERRY,DERRICK(in the paint) 16:35 4-11 H 7
FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 16:20

16:14 4-12 H 8 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,DAMON
16:14 MISS FT by MCDOWELL,DAMON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY 16:14
SUB OUT by STEVENS,TOMAS 16:14

16:12 SUB IN by KELLY,KYRON
16:12 SUB OUT by YOUNG,SAL
16:00 FOUL  by KELLY,KYRON
16:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 16:00 5-12 H 7
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 16:00 6-12 H 6

16:00 SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS
16:00 SUB OUT by DIXON,BRAYDEN
15:39 MISS LAYUP by CHAVIS,KHALID

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:37 SUB IN by YOUNG,SAL
15:37 SUB OUT by KELLY,KYRON
15:35 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON

-- REBOUND OFF by CHAVIS,KHALID
15:26 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MCDOWELL,DAMON(in the paint)

FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 15:26
15:26 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,DAMON
15:26 SUB IN by KELLY,KYRON
15:26 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK 15:19
15:18 STEAL  by YOUNG,SAL
15:16 6-17 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,SAL(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by MULL,JEREMY 15:06
15:06 STEAL  by CHAVIS,KHALID
15:04 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON

REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON --
MISS 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY 14:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DAMON
14:45 TURNOVER  by MCDOWELL,DAMON

STEAL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 14:45
MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 14:43
REBOUND OFF by NEWBERRY,DERRICK --
TURNOVER  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK 14:38

14:38 SUB IN by MANLEY,AUSTIN
14:38 SUB IN by DRINKWATER,DYLAN
14:38 SUB OUT by CHAVIS,KHALID
14:38 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,DAMON
14:29 6-19 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by MANLEY,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by MULL,JEREMY(in the paint) 14:15 8-19 H 11
ASSIST ASSIST by BURDEN,DANTE --
FOUL  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK 14:03

13:41 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,SAL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:33 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by COE,CLAYTON 13:17 10-19 H 9
ASSIST ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN --

12:58 TURNOVER  by ESKEW,MARQUIS
12:58 SUB IN by LEWIS,ISAIAH
12:58 SUB OUT by YOUNG,SAL

TURNOVER  by MULL,JEREMY 12:51
12:49 STEAL  by LEWIS,ISAIAH
12:41 10-21 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by LEWIS,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE 12:38 13-21 H 8
ASSIST ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN --
SUB IN by WILDS III,JAMES 12:38
SUB OUT by NEWBERRY,DERRICK 12:38

12:29 13-23 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DRINKWATER,DYLAN

12:21 FOUL  by KELLY,KYRON
12:07 SUB IN by YOUNG,SAL
12:07 SUB OUT by KELLY,KYRON

MISS LAYUP by WILDS III,JAMES 12:00
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ISAIAH

11:51 13-26 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by YOUNG,SAL

MISS 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY 11:31
REBOUND OFF by WILDS III,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by WILDS III,JAMES(in the paint) 11:28 15-26 H 11

11:22 MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,SAL

11:17 15-28 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by YOUNG,SAL

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 11:09
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL

11:02 15-30 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DRINKWATER,DYLAN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 10:50
10:50 SUB IN by GEE,PATRICK
10:50 SUB IN by DIXON,BRAYDEN
10:50 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,DAMON
10:50 SUB IN by CHAVIS,KHALID
10:50 SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS



10:50 SUB OUT by MANLEY,AUSTIN
10:50 SUB OUT by DRINKWATER,DYLAN
10:50 SUB OUT by YOUNG,SAL

MISS 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY 10:34
REBOUND OFF by COE,CLAYTON --

10:30 FOUL  by LEWIS,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by MULL,JEREMY 10:08
REBOUND OFF by COE,CLAYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE 10:01 18-30 H 12
ASSIST ASSIST by COE,CLAYTON --

09:50 18-32 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST ASSIST by GEE,PATRICK

09:34 FOUL  by LEWIS,ISAIAH
09:34 SUB IN by YOUNG,SAL
09:34 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL

09:05 18-35 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,BRAYDEN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by YOUNG,SAL

TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 08:54
08:52 STEAL  by GEE,PATRICK
08:49 TURNOVER  by CHAVIS,KHALID

SUB IN by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 08:45
SUB OUT by WILDS III,JAMES 08:45
GOOD JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE 08:43 20-35 H 15

08:33 TURNOVER  by GEE,PATRICK
STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE 08:29
GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint) 08:28 22-35 H 13

08:22 22-38 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON
-- ASSIST ASSIST by CHAVIS,KHALID

MISS LAYUP by MULL,JEREMY 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DAMON

08:02 MISS 3PTR by DIXON,BRAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE 07:55
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 07:55

07:55 SUB IN by DRINKWATER,DYLAN
07:55 SUB OUT by CHAVIS,KHALID

GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH(in the paint) 07:36 24-38 H 14
ASSIST ASSIST by BRINSON,BRONE --

07:14 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON
REBOUND DEF by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH --
MISS LAYUP by BRINSON,BRONE 07:03

07:03 BLOCK  by DIXON,BRAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:01 SUB IN by THOMPSON,DRAKE
07:01 SUB OUT by GEE,PATRICK

MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,DRAKE

SUB IN by WILDS III,JAMES 06:39
SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,NEHEMIAH 06:39

06:39 SUB IN by CHAVIS,KHALID
06:39 SUB OUT by DRINKWATER,DYLAN
06:36 24-41 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DIXON,BRAYDEN
TURNOVER  by MAVIKDIDZE,SUWO 06:07

06:07 STEAL  by MCDOWELL,DAMON
06:05 24-44 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON

-- ASSIST ASSIST by CHAVIS,KHALID
GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint) 05:48 26-44 H 18

05:36 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,SAL



05:36 SUB IN by MANLEY,AUSTIN
05:36 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,DRAKE

MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL

05:06 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,SAL
REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 04:50 29-44 H 15
ASSIST ASSIST by BURDEN,DANTE --

04:32 TURNOVER  by CHAVIS,KHALID
STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE 04:30
GOOD JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE 04:25 31-44 H 13

04:18 31-47 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON
-- ASSIST ASSIST by CHAVIS,KHALID

TURNOVER  by COE,CLAYTON 04:03
04:02 STEAL  by YOUNG,SAL
03:58 MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,DAMON

REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON --
MISS LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON 03:47

03:47 BLOCK  by MANLEY,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by WILDS III,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by WILDS III,JAMES(in the paint) 03:39 33-47 H 14

03:34 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON
REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE --
TURNOVER  by BURDEN,DANTE 03:29

03:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MAVIKDIDZE,SUWO 03:29
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 03:29
SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE 03:29
SUB OUT by WILDS III,JAMES 03:29

03:29 SUB IN by BAILEY,RJ
03:29 SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS
03:29 SUB OUT by DIXON,BRAYDEN
03:29 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,DAMON
03:10 MISS 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MANLEY,AUSTIN
03:07 33-50 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,RJ

-- ASSIST ASSIST by ESKEW,MARQUIS
MISS JUMPER by MAVIKDIDZE,SUWO 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL
02:43 TURNOVER  by MANLEY,AUSTIN
02:43 FOUL  by BAILEY,RJ
02:43 SUB IN by DIXON,BRAYDEN
02:43 SUB OUT by MANLEY,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by MAVIKDIDZE,SUWO 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ESKEW,MARQUIS

02:05 33-52 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,RJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by YOUNG,SAL

GOOD 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 01:31 36-52 H 16
ASSIST ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN --

01:14 36-54 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,SAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by CHAVIS,KHALID

MISS LAYUP by MAVIKDIDZE,SUWO 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL

00:39 TURNOVER  by ESKEW,MARQUIS
STEAL  by BRINSON,BRONE 00:37
MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ESKEW,MARQUIS
00:04 MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS,KHALID

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NC Wesleyan College
19:48 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,SAL

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ISAIAH
19:43 36-56 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE 19:27
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL

19:16 MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS,KHALID
REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE --
GOOD JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE 19:06 38-56 H 18

18:55 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,SAL
GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint) 18:38 40-56 H 16

18:21 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ISAIAH
STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE 18:21

18:21 FOUL  by CHAVIS,KHALID
GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,TOMAS 17:54 43-56 H 13
ASSIST ASSIST by BURDEN,DANTE --

17:35 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE --
MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL
17:16 TURNOVER  by MCDOWELL,DAMON

STEAL  by COE,CLAYTON 17:16
17:13 FOUL  by CHAVIS,KHALID

GOOD FT by COE,CLAYTON 17:13 44-56 H 12
GOOD FT by COE,CLAYTON 17:13 45-56 H 11

17:13 SUB IN by KELLY,KYRON
17:13 SUB IN by BAILEY,RJ
17:13 SUB IN by MANLEY,AUSTIN
17:13 SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS
17:13 SUB IN by DRINKWATER,DYLAN
17:13 SUB OUT by DIXON,BRAYDEN
17:13 SUB OUT by CHAVIS,KHALID
17:13 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,DAMON
17:13 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ISAIAH
17:13 SUB OUT by YOUNG,SAL
16:55 MISS JUMPER by DRINKWATER,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,TOMAS --
16:48 FOUL  by KELLY,KYRON

GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 16:48 46-56 H 10
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 16:48 47-56 H 9

16:43 FOUL  by DRINKWATER,DYLAN
16:43 TURNOVER  by DRINKWATER,DYLAN
16:43 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
16:43 SUB IN by CHAVIS,KHALID
16:43 SUB OUT by DRINKWATER,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE 16:28 50-56 H 6
16:28 FOUL  by KELLY,KYRON

GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 16:28 51-56 H 5
16:28 SUB IN by YOUNG,SAL
16:28 SUB OUT by KELLY,KYRON
16:06 51-59 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN

-- ASSIST ASSIST by CHAVIS,KHALID
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,TOMAS 15:50 53-59 H 6

15:34 53-62 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by YOUNG,SAL

MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE 15:13
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS,KHALID

15:05 53-64 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,RJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by CHAVIS,KHALID



MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 14:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,AUSTIN

14:46 MISS 3PTR by ESKEW,MARQUIS
REBOUND DEF by BRINSON,BRONE --
MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE 14:23
REBOUND OFF by BRINSON,BRONE --
GOOD 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 14:09 56-64 H 8
ASSIST ASSIST by STEVENS,TOMAS --

13:54 MISS 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN
BLOCK  by BURDEN,DANTE 13:54
REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint) 13:40 58-64 H 6
FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON 13:23
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 13:23

13:23 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,DAMON
13:23 SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
13:09 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON

-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,SAL
13:01 TURNOVER  by MCDOWELL,DAMON

STEAL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 13:00
GOOD JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE 12:54 60-64 H 4

12:40 MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS,KHALID
-- REBOUND OFF by MANLEY,AUSTIN

12:35 MISS LAYUP by MANLEY,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MANLEY,AUSTIN

12:32 60-66 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MANLEY,AUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 12:26 63-66 H 3
ASSIST ASSIST by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN --

12:12 63-68 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,SAL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 11:53 66-68 H 2
ASSIST ASSIST by BURDEN,DANTE --

11:38 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,RJ
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,SAL

11:33 66-71 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON
-- ASSIST ASSIST by YOUNG,SAL

MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE 11:08
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS,KHALID

11:00 TURNOVER  by CHAVIS,KHALID
STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE 10:59
MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 10:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,RJ
FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 10:36

10:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:36 MISS FT by YOUNG,SAL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:36 MISS FT by YOUNG,SAL

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE --
SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY 10:36
SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE 10:36

10:36 SUB IN by LEWIS,ISAIAH
10:36 SUB IN by DIXON,BRAYDEN
10:36 SUB OUT by CHAVIS,KHALID
10:36 SUB OUT by BAILEY,RJ
10:20 FOUL  by MCDOWELL,DAMON

GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 10:20 67-71 H 4
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 10:20 68-71 H 3
MISS FT by BURDEN,DANTE 10:20

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL
09:52 68-73 H 5 GOOD DUNK by LEWIS,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST ASSIST by MCDOWELL,DAMON
MISS 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,BRAYDEN



09:29 68-75 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,BRAYDEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MULL,JEREMY 09:12 70-75 H 5
ASSIST ASSIST by BURDEN,DANTE --

09:03 70-78 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DIXON,BRAYDEN

08:45 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ISAIAH
MISS FT by COE,CLAYTON 08:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COE,CLAYTON 08:45 71-78 H 7

08:25 71-81 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON
-- ASSIST ASSIST by DIXON,BRAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL

FOUL  by MULL,JEREMY 07:45
07:45 FOUL  by LEWIS,ISAIAH
07:28 71-83 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,SAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by DIXON,BRAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DAMON
06:52 71-85 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MANLEY,AUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by MCDOWELL,DAMON
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,TOMAS 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL
06:22 TURNOVER  by MCDOWELL,DAMON

STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE 06:21
MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 06:13
REBOUND OFF by STEVENS,TOMAS --
GOOD 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY 06:10 74-85 H 11
ASSIST ASSIST by BURDEN,DANTE --

05:53 MISS JUMPER by DIXON,BRAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by MULL,JEREMY --

05:45 FOUL  by MCDOWELL,DAMON
MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL
05:42 SUB IN by CHAVIS,KHALID
05:42 SUB OUT by DIXON,BRAYDEN
05:24 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON

REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE --
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,TOMAS 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ISAIAH
04:52 MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,DAMON

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ISAIAH
04:49 MISS DUNK by LEWIS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,TOMAS --
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,TOMAS 04:45 76-85 H 9

04:45 FOUL  by CHAVIS,KHALID
MISS FT by STEVENS,TOMAS 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ISAIAH
04:45 SUB IN by DIXON,BRAYDEN
04:45 SUB OUT by MANLEY,AUSTIN
04:22 76-87 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,SAL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint) 03:58 78-87 H 9
FOUL  by STEVENS,TOMAS 03:41

03:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:40 78-88 H 10 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,DAMON
03:40 78-89 H 11 GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,DAMON
03:23 FOUL  by YOUNG,SAL

GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(in the paint) 03:23 80-89 H 9
MISS FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL
03:15 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON

-- REBOUND OFF by DIXON,BRAYDEN



-- ASSIST ASSIST by YOUNG,SAL
03:08 80-91 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

FOUL  by MULL,JEREMY 03:08
03:08 MISS FT by LEWIS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 02:52 83-91 H 8
ASSIST ASSIST by STEVENS,TOMAS --
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 02:52

02:52 SUB IN by MANLEY,AUSTIN
02:52 SUB OUT by YOUNG,SAL
02:32 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:29 FOUL  by LEWIS,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 02:25 84-91 H 7
GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE 02:25 85-91 H 6
SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE 02:25
SUB OUT by MULL,JEREMY 02:25

02:25 SUB IN by YOUNG,SAL
02:25 SUB OUT by MANLEY,AUSTIN
02:14 MISS LAYUP by MCDOWELL,DAMON

REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint) 02:07 87-91 H 4

01:50 87-94 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON
-- ASSIST ASSIST by CHAVIS,KHALID

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL

01:12 87-96 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by MCDOWELL,DAMON

MISS 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by DIXON,BRAYDEN

FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE 00:46
FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN 00:43

00:43 MISS FT by YOUNG,SAL
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ISAIAH

00:42 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,SAL

00:38 87-98 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,SAL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ISAIAH
FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE 00:27

00:27 MISS FT by MCDOWELL,DAMON
-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,SAL


